

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal No(s) 4288 of 2011
(From the judgment and order dated 16/11/2010 in L.P.A. No.595/2007 of the
High Court of Judicature at Patna)

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and for vacation of status quo and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.17287/2011

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR VACATION OF STATUS QUO AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) 17286/2011

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR IMPLEADMENT AND FOR VACATION OF STATUS QUO AND OFFICE
REPORT)

T.P. (C) NO. 1308/2011

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 27/01/2014 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 4288/11,

17287/11 & 17286/11

& rr in TP 1308/11

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR.

Mrs. Swati Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.

TP(C) 1308/11 & rr

in SLP(C) 4288/11,

17287/11 & 17286/11

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR.

Ms. Supriti Roy, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of written request, the matters are adjourned by
four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|