

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4288/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/11/2010
in LPA No. 595/2007 passed by the High Court of Patna)

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and vacation of status quo and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1308/2011

(With Office Report)

I.A. No. 9 in SLP (C) No. 17286/2011

(with office report)

I.A. No. 8 in SLP (C) No. 17287/2011

Date : 18/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

Counsel for the parties: Mr.

Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.

Mr.

Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms.

Salini Chandra, Adv.

Ms.

Swati Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh,

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2014.07.24

10:42:57 IST

Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Reason:

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

It is made clear that the status quo order dated 04.07.2011

will not affect the grant of ACP and the benefits of the ACP

scheme, if the parties are so entitled.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master