

ITEM NO.8

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6794/2014

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A 64844 of 2020 in CA 6780 of 2014 to be listed before  
Hon'ble Judge-In-Chamber. )

WITH

C.A. No. 6780/2014 (XVI)

(I.A NO. 64844/2020 (withdrawal of case) in C.A No. 6780 of 2014  
only to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-In-Chambers.

IA No. 64844/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 09-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Harsh Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 6780/2014

I.A. No. 64844/2020 is allowed.

The Civil Appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn in terms  
of signed order.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 64844 OF 2020  
(Application for permission to withdraw the appeal)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6780 OF 2014

ARBIND VIJAY BILUNG & ANR.

APPLICANT/APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

I.A. No. 64844 of 2020- Application for permission  
to withdraw the appeal is allowed.

Civil Appeal No. 6780 of 2014 stands dismissed as  
withdrawn.

.....J.  
[V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN]

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 09.2020